FINANCE COMMITTEE PREFERRED AGENDA Thursday, October 12, 2023 4:15 PM

Finance Preferred

- #2 RESOLUTION ADOPTING LOCAL LAW INTRO. NO. 5 OF 2023 ENTITLED: "A LOCAL LAW AMENDING CHAPTER 257-40 OF THE BROOME COUNTY CHARTER AND CODE"
- **#3** RESOLUTION ADOPTING LOCAL LAW INTRO. NO. 6 OF 2022, ENTITLED: "A LOCAL LAW INCREASING THE SALARY OF THE BROOME COUNTY SHERIFF FOR 2024"
- #13 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH PRIME TIME HEALTHCARE FOR TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES FOR THE WILLOW POINT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER FOR 2023-2024
- #14 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH PROVALIDUS MEDICAL STAFFING FOR TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES FOR THE WILLOW POINT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER FOR 2023-2024
- #15 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH ASSURANCE QUALITY STAFFING FOR TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES FOR THE WILLOW POINT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER FOR 2023-2024
- #16 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH UNITEDHEALTHCARE OF NEW YORK, INC., OXFORD HEALTH PLANS (NY) INC., AND UNITEDHEALTHCARE INSURANCE COMPANY ON BEHALF OF ITSELF AND OTHER ENTITIES THAT ARE UNITED'S AFFILIATES (COLLECTIVELY REFERRED TO AS "UNITED") FOR AN ANCILLARY PROVIDER PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT FOR THE WILLOW POINT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER FOR 2020-2025
- #17 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE ADDICTION CENTER OF BROOME COUNTY PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND RENEWING THE AGREEMENT WITH THE ADDICTION CENTER OF BROOME COUNTY TO ADMINISTER SAID PROGRAM FOR 2024
- #18 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE CHILDREN'S HOME OF WYOMING CONFERENCE PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND RENEWING AGREEMENT WITH THE CHILDREN'S HOME OF WYOMING CONFERENCE TO ADMINISTER SAID PROGRAM FOR 2024
- #19 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE CLEAR PATH FOR VETERANS PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2024
- **#20** RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE HELIO HEALTH PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND RENEWING THE AGREEMENT WITH HELIO HEALTH INC. TO ADMINISTER SAID PROGRAM FOR 2024

- #21 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE FAIRVIEW RECOVERY SERVICES PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND RENEWING AN AGREEMENT WITH FAIRVIEW RECOVERY SERVICES, INC. TO ADMINISTER SAID PROGRAM FOR 2024
- #22 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF BROOME COUNTY PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND RENEWING AGREEMENT WITH CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF BROOME COUNTY TO ADMINISTER SAID PROGRAM FOR 2024
- #23 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE MENTAL HEALTH SCHOOLS PROJECT GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND RENEWING AN AGREEMENT WITH BROOME TIOGA BOCES TO ADMINISTER SAID PROGRAM FOR 2024
- #24 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE FAMILY COUNSELING SERVICES OF CORTLAND COUNTY, INC. PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND RENEWING AN AGREEMENT WITH FAMILY COUNSELING SERVICES OF CORTLAND COUNTY, INC. TO ADMINISTER SAID PROGRAM FOR 2024
- #25 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE COMMUNITY OPTIONS PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND RENEWING AN AGREEMENT WITH COMMUNITY OPTIONS OF NEW YORK, INC. TO ADMINISTER SAID PROGRAM FOR 2024
- #26 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE HUD LEAD HAZARD REDUCTION PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2023 – 2027
- #27 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH INFRASTRUCTURE, WORKFORCE AND DATA SYSTEMS PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEATLH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2023-2024
- #28 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
- #31 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH PRIMECARE MEDICAL INC., FOR MEDICAL, DENTAL, AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF FOR 2023 – 2025
- #32 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH BUDDI US LLC FOR ELECTRONIC MONITORING SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION FOR 2024
- **#33** RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH GOODRICH AVIATION FOR LEASE OF HANGAR SPACE AT THE GREATER BINGHAMTON AIRPORT FOR 2023-2027

- #34 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH KOFILE TECHNOLOGIES INC. FOR SPECIALIZED DOCUMENT PRESERVATION AND DISPLAY FOR THE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE FOR 2023-2024
- #35 RESOLUTION ADOPTING LOCAL LAW INTRO. NO. 7 OF 2023, ENTITLED: "A LOCAL LAW AMENDING CHAPTER 257 OF THE BROOME COUNTY CHARTER AND CODE"
- #37 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Finance Prime

- #4 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AGREEMENTS WITH CONTRACT AGENCIES SUPPORTED BY BROOME COUNTY FOR 2024
- #5 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AGREEMENTS WITH CONTRACT AGENCIES SUPPORTED BY BROOME COUNTY FOR 2024
- #6 RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION FOR NON-UNION ADMINISTRATIVE PERSONNEL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024
- #7 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HOURLY RATE SCHEDULE FOR NON-UNION, TEMPORARY AND SEASONAL EMPLOYEES
- #8 RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 2024-2029 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
- #9 RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE BROOME COUNTY BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024
- #10 RESOLUTION MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE CONDUCT OF THE BROOME COUNTY GOVERNMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024
- #11 BOND RESOLUTION DATED RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$36,796,106 BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF BROOME, NEW YORK TO PAY THE COST OF VARIOUS CAPITAL PROJECTS
- #12 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF FUNDS FOR WILLOW POINT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER
- #36 RESOLUTION WAIVING INTEREST AND PENALTY ON A TOWN AND COUNTY TAX BILL

Office of Management and Budget Director Jane St. Amour will present on the County's financial status.